Reported as of August 26, 2005
End of the First Week of Classes

Enrollment by Class Standing
Freshman

Sophomore

Junior

Senior

UG Non-Degree

Graduate

Grad. Non-Degree

TOTAL

Enrollment by Academic Unit
Arts & Sciences

Business & Management Sciences
Continuing Studies

Education

Engineering Tech. & Computer Sci.

Health Sciences

Labor Studies

Org. Leadership & Supervision
Public & Environmental Affairs
Unit of Affiliated Programs
Visual & Performing Arts

TOTAL

ENROLLMENT ANALYSIS

Prepared by Office of Institutional Research

Credit Hours by Level and Residency

UG Resident

UG Non-Resident
Grad. Resident
Grad. Non-Resident

TOTAL

Enrollment and Credit Hours by University

Students
Indiana Univ.
Purdue Univ.

TOTAL

Credit Hours Taken
Indiana Univ.
Purdue Univ.

TOTAL

Full Time Equivalent (FTE) by Level

Undergraduate
Graduate

TOTAL

FALL 2005

Fall Fall
2004 2005
5,149 4,947
2,526 2,461
1,378 1,362
1,747 1,924
289 334
616 653
105 114
11,810 11,795
2,137 2,219
783 800
483 547
1,652 1,607
1,233 1,240
1,701 1,537
8 7
308 280
485 446
2,487 2,543
533 569
11,810 11,795
111,865 112,246
4,558 5,086
3,393 3,890
298 248
120,114 121,470
6,477 6,696
5,333 5,099
11,810 11,795
65,448 68,753
54,666 52,717
120,114 121,470
7,762 7,822
308 345
8,070 8,167

+ + + +

+ + +

+

Change

202
65
16

177
45
37

9

15

82
17
64
45

164

28
39
56
36

15

381
528
497

50

1356

219
234

15

3305
1949

1356

60
37

97

+ + + +

+ + +

+

% Change

3.9
2.6
1.2
10.1
15.6
6.0
8.6

0.1

3.8
2.2
13.3
2.7
0.6
9.6
12.5
9.1
8.0
2.3
6.8

0.1

0.3
11.6
14.6
16.8

1.1

3.4
4.4

0.1

5.0
3.6

1.1

0.8
12.0

1.2



VI. Enrollment by Major Department and Credit Hours Taught

ARTS & SCIENCES
Agriculture & Forestry
Arts & Sci. Spec. St.
Audiology & Speech Sci.
Biology
Cntr Acad Support/Adv
Chemistry
Coll. Arts & Sci. Transfer
Communication
English & Linguistics
Geosciences
Graduate School Tran.
History
Interdis. Studies
Internat. Lang & Culture St
Journalism
Mathematical Sciences
Philosophy
Physics
Political Science
Psychology
Sci. & Other PU Transfer
Sociology & Anthro.
Women's Studies

TOTAL

Majors by Department

Credit Hours Taught - All Courses

BUSINESS & MANAGEMENT SCIENCES

Accounting/Finance
Business & Econ./BMS
Economics
Management/Marketing

TOTAL

CONTINUING STUDIES
General Studies

TOTAL

EDUCATION
Education General
Educational Studies
Hlth, Phys Ed, & Rec
Professional Studies

TOTAL

2004 2005 Change % Change 2004 2005 Change % Change
74 60 - 14 - 189
70 80 + 10 + 143 0 6 + 6
77 70 - 7 - 9.1 1,020 1,057 + 37+ 3.6
330 375 + 45 + 136 5,718 5,696 - 22 - 0.4
96 79 - 17 - 177 1,155 1,110 - 45 - 3.9
61 52 - 9 - 148 3,583 3,434 - 149 - 4.2
10 10 0 -- 186 186 0 --
239 233 - 6 - 2.5 6,912 7,428 + 516 + 7.5
151 149 - 2 - 1.3 12,650 12,547 - 103 - 0.8
18 22 + 4 + 222 2,245 2,532 + 287 + 12.8
0 5 + 5 --
75 90 + 15 + 20.0 3,309 3,561 + 252 + 7.6
24 28 + 4 + 16.7 342 412 + 70 + 20.5
46 61 + 15 + 326 2,549 2,768 + 219 + 8.6
11 18 + 7 + 63.6 426 561 + 135 + 31.7
129 116 - 13 - 101 13,010 12,469 - 541 - 4.2
24 19 - 5 - 208 3,996 4,175 + 179 + 45
25 23 - 2 - 8.0 1,365 1,360 - 5 - 0.4
104 99 - 5 - 4.8 2,241 2,085 - 156 - 7.0
368 393 + 25 + 6.8 6,419 6,506 + 87 + 1.4
73 62 - 11 - 151
124 168 + 44 + 355 6,219 5,835 - 384 - 6.2
8 7 - 1 - 125 324 303 - 21 - 6.5
2,137 2,219 + 82 + 3.8 73,669 74,031 + 362 + 0.5
176 169 - 7 - 4.0 2,736 2,574 - 162 - 5.9
402 428 + 26 + 6.5 11 94 + 83 --
9 9 0 -- 1,905 2,133 + 228 + 12.0
196 194 - 2 - 1.0 4,105 4,095 - 10 - 0.2
783 800 + 17 + 2.2 8,757 8,896 + 139 + 1.6
483 547 64 + 13.3
483 547 64 + 13.3
256 243 - 13 - 5.1
1,189 1,157 - 32 - 2.7 5,002 5,105 + 103 + 2.1
8 9 + 1 + 125 452 442 - 10 - 2.2
199 198 - 1 - 0.5 2,214 2,299 85 3.8
1,652 1,607 - 45 - 2.7 7,668 7,846 + 178 + 2.3




VI. Enrollment by Major Department and Credit Hours Taught

Majors by Department

Credit Hours Taught - All Courses

(continued)

2004 2005 Change % Change 2004 2005 Change % Change

ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY & COMPUTER SCIENCE

Civil & Arch. Engr Tech 247 232 - 15 - 6.1 1,800 1,912 + 112 6.2

Computer Science 302 291 - 11 - 3.6 3,071 3,011 - 60 2.0

Elec & Cmptr Engr Tech 195 192 - 3 - 15 1,409 1,409 0 --

Engr & Tech Spec Std 31 70 + 39 + 125.8

Engineering 242 252 + 10 + 4.1 1,244 1,478 + 234 18.8

Mech & Indus Engr Tech 216 203 - 13 - 6.0 1,191 1,112 - 79 6.6
TOTAL 1,233 1,240 + 7 + 0.6 8,715 8,922 + 207 2.4
HEALTH SCIENCES

Allied Health & 1U Nursing 17 15 - 2 - 118

Consumer & Family Sci 88 85 - 3 - 3.4 1,974 1,695 - 279 141

Dental Education 238 268 + 30 + 126 1,584 1,706 + 122 7.7

Health Information Tech 4 0 - 4 - 100.0 0 0 0 -

Health Sciences 287 261 - 26 - 9.1 434 408 - 26 6.0

Human Services 49 71 + 22 + 449 560 680 + 120 21.4

Nursing 1,018 837 - 181 - 178 3,355 3,228 - 127 3.8
TOTAL 1,701 1,537 - 164 - 9.6 7,907 7,717 - 190 24
LABOR STUDIES

Labor Studies 8 7 - 1 - 125 229 248 + 19 8.3
TOTAL 8 7 - 1 - 125 229 248 19 8.3
ORGANIZATIONAL LEADERSHIP & SUPERVISION

Org Leadership & SPV 308 280 - 28 - 9.1 2,740 2,581 - 159 5.8
TOTAL 308 280 - 28 - 9.1 2,740 2,581 - 159 5.8
PUBLIC & ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

Public & Envir Affairs 485 446 - 39 - 8.0 2,985 2,976 - 9 0.3
TOTAL 485 446 - 39 - 8.0 2,985 2,976 - 9 0.3
UNIT OF AFFILIATED PROGRAMS

Acad Cnslg & Career Svcs 2,304 2,306 + 2 + 0.1 416 500 + 84 20.2

Conditional Admissions 183 237 + 54 + 295
TOTAL 2,487 2,543 + 56 + 2.3 416 500 + 84 20.2
VISUAL & PERFORMING ARTS

Music 126 144 + 18 + 143 2,478 2663 + 185 7.5

Theatre 34 23 - 11 - 324 968 875 - 93 9.6

Visual Arts 373 402 29 + 7.8 3,582 4215 + 633 17.7
TOTAL 533 569 36 + 6.8 7,028 7,753 725 10.3
CAMPUS TOTAL 11,810 11,795 - 15 - 0.1 120,114 121,470 + 1356 11

Note: Programs in School of Education moved between departments prior to Fall 2004 term.

Modern Foreign Languages name changed to International Language and Culture Studies and Manufacturing Technology
name changed to Mechanical and Industrial Engineering Technology in 2005. Changes of more than 150% not shown.



